1© KEMET Electronics Corporation • KEMET Tower • One East Broward Boulevard	 F3069_F5B • 6/5/2019
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 USA • 954-766-2800 • www.kemet.com
One world. One KEMET
Overview
The F5B series is a metallized polyester (MKT) film
capacitor with an integrated suppression diode,
encapsulated in a thermosetting, resin-filled, plastic box
with tinned wire leads. Box material is solvent-resistant and

•	 RoHS compliance and lead-free terminations
•	 Operating temperature range: −55˚C to +125˚C
Part Number System
F5B H C 4100 DQ A 7 K
Series
Rated Voltage
(VDC)
Lead Spacing
(mm)
Capacitance Code (pF)
Lead and
Packaging Code
Diode Breakdown
Voltage VBR at 1 mA
Size Code
Capacitance
Tolerance
Film
Capacitor/
Diode Unit
B= 18
H = 25
J = 30
N = 45
C = 50
D = 63
C = 5 mm Digits 2 – 4 indicate the
first three digits of the
capacitance value. The
first digit indicates the
number of zeros to be
added.
See Ordering
Options Table
See Diode
Breakdown Voltage
table
See
Dimension
Table
K = ±10%
M = ±20%
2© KEMET Electronics Corporation • KEMET Tower • One East Broward Boulevard	 F3069_F5B • 6/5/2019
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 USA • 954-766-2800 • www.kemet.com
Low Voltage Transient Suppression
F5B, Metallized Polyester Film with Integrated Suppression Diode, 18 – 63 VDC
Ordering Options Table
Lead Spacing
Nominal (mm) Type of Leads and Packaging Lead Length
(mm)
Lead and
Packaging
Code
5
Standard Lead and Packaging Options
Bulk (Bag) – Short Leads 4 +2/−0 AA
Ammo Pack H0= 18.5 ±0.5 DQ
Other Lead and Packaging Options
Bulk (Bag) – Long Leads 17 +1/−2 Z3
Tape & Reel (Standard Reel) H0= 18.5 ±0.5 CK
Dimensions – Millimeters
BL
H
LLd
p
0.5
Rated
Capacitance µF
Size
Code
p B H L d
Nominal Tolerance Nominal Tolerance Nominal Tolerance Nominal Tolerance Nominal Tolerance
0.1 – 1.2 7 5 ±0.4 6.1 Maximum 11.1 Maximum 7.5 Maximum 0.6 ±0.05